18, Bansong-ro 513Beon-gil, Haeundae-gu, Busan, Republic of Korea, 48002
www.autonics.com  |  +82-51-519-3232  |  sales@autonics.com
-|Transparent Guide|-
Sensor Connectors
CNE Series
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
DRW201179AA
Thank you for choosing our Autonics product.

03: 3-pin
04: 4-pin
Ordering Information
This is only for reference.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website.
  ■ Wire mount plug / Socket
CNE - ❶ ❷ - ❸
❶ Connector type
P: Wire mount plug
S: Wire mount socket
❷ No. of pins
03: 3-pin
04: 4-pin
❸ Cover color and cable specification
Model Cover color
Cable spec.  01)
Nominal cross
section area (mm2)
Cover diameter
(mm)
WT Clear
0.05 to 0.08
(AWG30 - 28)
Ø 0.6 to 0.8
YG Yellow-green Ø 0.8 to 1.0
VT Violet Ø 1.0 to 1.2
RE Red
0.13 to 0.21
(AWG26 - 24)
Ø 0.8 to 1.0
YW Yellow Ø 1.0 to 1.2
OG Orange Ø 1.2 to 1.6
GN Green
0.32 to 0.5
(AWG22 - 20)
Ø 1.0 to 1.2
BL Blue Ø 1.2 to 1.6
GY Gray Ø 1.6 to 2.0
 01) It is recommended to use PVC insulation.
Specifications
Type Wire mount plug Wire mount Socket Board mount
socket
Model CNE-P CNE-S CNE-B
Application
Connector Board mount socket
/ Wire mount Socket Wire mount plug Wire mount plug
Cable AWG30 - 20 (insulator outside diameter Ø
0.6 to 2.0) -
PCB -
Fender plated-
through hole, hole
dia.: 1.0 mm
PCB thickness: 1.0 to
2.2 mm
Power supply ≤ 250 VACᜠ / VDCᜡ
Rated current ≤ 3.0 A
Ambient temperature
Applying 1 A: -20 to 85 ℃
Applying 2 A: -20 to 75 ℃
Applying 3 A: -20 to 60 ℃ (rated at no freezing or condensation)
Ambient humidity 40 to 80%RH  (rated at no freezing or condensation)
Terminal retention ≥ 1.4 kgf
Pressure strength
AWG30: ≥ 0.5 kgf
AWG24: ≥ 0.8 kgf
AWG20: ≥ 1.0 kgf
Extraction ≥ 0.49N (50 gf) / pin
Insertion ≤ 1.96 N (200 gf) / pin